

Intellect/SEC/2019-20	16 <sup>th</sup> April, 2019
1. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	Scrip Code :
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,	INTELLECT
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.	
2. BSE Ltd.	Scrip Code :
1st Floor, New Trade Ring, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers,	538835
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.	

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Media Release</u> - AmeriTrust Selects Xponent Underwriting Workstation from Intellect SEEC for Underwriting Transformation.

We are happy to announce a destiny deal win from AmeriTrust a nationally recognized specialty, nichefocused commercial insurance underwriter and insurance administration services provider

AmeriTrust Group, Inc., a leading specialty commercial insurance company based in the U.S., has chosen Xponent Underwriting Workstation from Intellect SEEC for underwriting transformation. Intellect Xponent, a big data and Al-based underwriting workstation, will be deployed to improve the company's underwriting efficiency and boost profitability.

AmeriTrust wanted to improve efficiency, replacing multiple legacy systems and manual processes. In addition, it was looking to enhance the ease of doing business with its agents by increasing collaboration. To improve its risk selection and pricing, AmeriTrust sought a solution that could assess risks holistically.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of Media Release dated April 16, 2019 titled as "AmeriTrust Selects Xponent Underwriting Workstation from Intellect SEEC for Underwriting Transformation".

Kindly take the above information on record.

Yours truly, for Intellect Design Arena Limited

V V Naresh

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

#### Intellect Design Arena Limited

Registered Office: 244 Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 006, India | Ph: +91-44-3987 4000 | Fax: +91-44-3987 4123 Corporate Headquarters: SIPCOT IT Park Siruseri, Chennai - 600 130, India. | Ph: +91-44-3341 8000 www.intellectdesign.com







# AmeriTrust Selects Xponent Underwriting Workstation from Intellect SEEC for Underwriting Transformation

Big data and AI-based underwriting workstation will be deployed to improve the company's underwriting efficiency and boost profitability

**Piscataway, NJ and Chennai, India – April 16, 2019 –** AmeriTrust Group, Inc., a leading specialty commercial insurance company based in the U.S., has chosen Xponent Underwriting Workstation from Intellect SEEC for underwriting transformation. Intellect Xponent, a big data and AI-based underwriting workstation, will be deployed to improve the company's underwriting efficiency and boost profitability.

AmeriTrust wanted to improve efficiency, replacing multiple legacy systems and manual processes. In addition, it was looking to enhance the ease of doing business with its agents by increasing collaboration. To improve its risk selection and pricing, AmeriTrust sought a solution that could assess risks holistically.

AmeriTrust joins a growing group of carriers who are moving away from core replacement projects in favor of modern technology (big data, AI, and cloud-based) solutions.

Intellect SEEC is an early proponent for the deployment of a dedicated workstation for driving underwriting outcomes. Intellect Xponent leverages big data and machine learning, and wraps around an existing PAS, extending the system's capabilities as well as the life of legacy assets.

The product provides access to thousands of third-party data sources which, when combined with internal data, generates a well-rounded risk profile of the client. It makes underwriting account-centric, giving an underwriter complete visibility into an insured, across all business lines and products. And most importantly, it enables underwriters and agents to seamlessly collaborate in real time.

John Baird, AmeriTrust's President of Admitted Carriers commented, "We cannot expect underwriters and agents of today to be burdened with paperwork, while trying to develop optimal solutions for the end client. We chose Xponent to provide a common platform for our agents and underwriters. It will enable enhanced collaboration to improve the underwriting process, while accelerating turnaround time for our common clients, the insureds. This tool increases our ability to use predictive analytics, generating assessments of expected losses based on customer demographics and internal data, within minutes."

**Pranav Pasricha, CEO of Intellect SEEC** said, "We are thrilled to sign on AmeriTrust as our client and are encouraged by their decision to use big data and AI to underwrite risks. Our underwriting platform automates the workflow and enables underwriters and agents to

## intellect SEEC



operate at their productive best. It does the heavy-lifting of generating a comprehensive risk profile by integrating with big data sources and allows the underwriter to concentrate on high-value tasks of risk evaluation, rating and pricing."

### About AmeriTrust

Founded in 1955, AmeriTrust Group, Inc, (formerly Meadowbrook Insurance Group, Inc.), is a nationally recognized specialty, niche-focused commercial insurance underwriter and insurance administration services provider within the commercial property and casualty insurance industry. AmeriTrust is comprised of four distinct distribution segments of the specialty insurance marketplace: admitted carrier operations, excess & surplus lines carrier operations, wholesale MGU/MGA and third-party administration operations, and retail insurance agency operations.

AmeriTrust offers a broad range of insurance solutions to select industry, trade and professional associations, affinity groups, governmental entities, and independent agents. Carrier operations include five insurance companies which are licensed on both an admitted and non-admitted basis in all 50 states. AmeriTrust Group, Inc. operates as the U.S.-based insurance holding company for Fosun International Limited. <u>www.ameritrustgroup.com</u>

### About Intellect SEEC

Intellect SEEC leverages next generation technologies to solve complex insurance problems and create intelligent solutions that deliver results. We have been working with insurers across the globe for over 20 years, delivering value through core systems. However, we still consider ourselves as challengers. We work with established industry players and game changers alike to achieve a confluence of purpose and capabilities that questions the status quo and delivers exponential results to our network of stakeholders. Insurance is complex, but our solutions leverage big data, AI and conversational technologies to make it intuitive, engaging and insightful.

We have the vision of working with our clients and partners to deliver intelligent software that redefines insurance with speed, simplicity and sheer grit. For more details, please visit <u>www.intellectseec.com</u>

For Media related info, please contact:	For Investor related info, please contact:
Nachu Nagappan / Arti Rai	Praveen Malik
Intellect Design Arena Ltd	Intellect Design Arena Limited
Mob: +91 89396 19676 / +1 (732) 690 4770	Mob: +91 89397 82837
Email: <u>nachu.nagappan@intellectdesign.com</u>	Email: Praveen.malik@intellectdesign.com
arti.rai@intellectdesign.com	